
 
 
 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
REGULAR MEETING 

 
TROPHY CLUB MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 

100 MUNICIPAL DRIVE 
TROPHY CLUB, TEXAS 76262 

 
March 21, 2022                                                       6:30 P.M.                                        Svore Municipal Boardroom 

 
REGULAR MEETING AGENDA PACKET 

 

CALL TO ORDER AND ANNOUNCE A QUORUM 
 
CITIZEN COMMENTS 
This is an opportunity for citizens to address the Board on any matter whether or not it is posted on the agenda. 

The  Board  is  not  permitted  to  take  action  on  or  discuss  any  comments made  to  the  Board  at  this  time 

concerning an item not listed on the agenda. The Board will hear comments on specific agenda items prior to 

the Board addressing those items. You may speak up to four (4) minutes or the time limit determined by the 

President or presiding officer. To speak during this item, you must complete the Speaker’s form that includes 

the topic(s) of your statement.   Citizen Comments should be  limited to matters over which the Board has 

authority.  
 
REPORTS & UPDATES 

1. Staff Reports 

a. Capital Improvement Projects  

b. Water Operations Report 

c. Wastewater System Reports 

d. Finance Reports 

 
attachments:  Staff Reports 

 
CONSENT AGENDA 

All matters  listed  as  Consent Agenda  are  considered  to  be  routine  by  the Board of Directors  and will  be 

enacted by one motion. There will not be a separate discussion of these items. If discussion is desired, that 

item will be removed from the consent agenda and will be considered separately. 

 

2. Consider and act to approve the Consent Agenda: 

a. January 2022 Combined Financials 

b. February 2022 Combined Financials 

c. January 19, 2022, Regular Meeting Minutes 

d. January 19, 2022, Special Session Workshop Minutes 

e. February 28, 2022, Special Meeting Minutes 
 

attachments:  January 2022 Combined Financials 

  February 2022 Combined Financials 
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January 19, 2022, Regular Meeting Minutes 

January 19, 2022, Special Session Workshop Minutes 

February 28, 2022, Special Meeting Minutes 
 
REGULAR SESSION 
3. Discussion and possible action regarding Impact of Weather Conditions on February 2022 water usage 

and potential modification of winter averaging determination for wastewater service based on same. 

(Chapman/Castonguay) 

 

4. Discussion and possible action regarding Winter Average Analysis completed by NewGen Strategies & 

Solutions. 

 

5. Consider and act to adopt Rate Order No. 2022‐0321A Establishing Policies, Procedures and Rates, Fees 

and Charges for Water and Sewer Services. 

 
attachments: Staff Report ‐ Rate Order No. 2022‐0321A 

 

6. Consider and  take appropriate action  to approve  Joint Election Agreement and Contract  for Election 

Services with Denton County for the May 7, 2022, General Election.  

 
attachment: Joint Election Agreement and Contract for Election Services with Denton County 

 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 

7. Pursuant to Section 551.071 of the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Board may consult with its attorney in 

Executive Session on a matter in which the duty of the attorney to the Governmental Body under the 

Disciplinary  Rules  of  Professional  Conduct  of  the  State  Bar  of  Texas  clearly  conflicts  with  the  Open 

Meetings Act or to seek advice of counsel on legal matters involving pending or contemplated litigation 

or settlement offers:   

a. Consult with legal counsel concerning Trophy Club Municipal Utility District No. 1 v. Acadia Services, 
LLC, In the District Court of Tarrant County, 141st Judicial District (Cause No. 141‐299351‐18). 

 

REGULAR SESSION 

8. Consider and take appropriate action regarding items discussed in Executive Session. 

 

9. Consider  and  take  appropriate  action  regarding  appointment  of  representative(s)  to  participate  in 

discussions relating to potential settlement of outstanding claims in Trophy Club Municipal Utility District 

No. 1 v. Acadia Services, LLC, In the District Court of Tarrant County, 141st Judicial District (Cause No. 

141‐299351‐18). 

 

10. Items for future agendas: 

 

11. Set future Meeting dates – April 18, 2022   
 

attachment: calendar 
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*THE  BOARD  RESERVES  THE  RIGHT  TO  ADJOURN  INTO  EXECUTIVE  SESSION  AT  ANY  TIME  DURING  THE 

MEETING PURSUANT TO THE APPLICABLE SECTION OF SUBCHAPTER D, CHAPTER 551, TEXAS GOVERNMENT 

CODE, THE TEXAS OPEN MEETINGS ACT, WITH RESPECT TO ANY ITEM ON THE AGENDA.  NO FINAL ACTION, 

DECISION OR VOTE WILL  BE  TAKEN ON ANY SUBJECT OR MATTER  IN  EXECUTIVE  SESSION.    THIS NOTICE 

MODIFIES  THE  DISTRICT'S  PRIOR  PRACTICE  OF  SPECIFICALLY  IDENTIFYING  ALL  AGENDA  ITEMS  TO  BE 

DISCUSSED IN EXECUTIVE SESSION. 

 

ADJOURN 
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FY October November December January February March April May June July August September Total Year
2013 85,488 75,251 48,527 39,601 34,450 43,137 56,947 76,542 85,312 110,072 130,945 114,497 900,769
2014 82,660 48,813 34,482 39,767 37,085 54,794 66,337 84,384 99,240 92,913 113,135 110,873 864,483
2015 90,994 58,986 49,607 36,162 38,776 30,566 46,543 39,576 60,731 100,622 139,441 123,886 815,890
2016 108,951 41,936 39,028 39,622 44,551 49,498 55,181 50,827 65,390 115,687 119,611 98,945 829,227
2017 74,785 68,638 38,580 33,028 38,380 60,841 56,683 86,794 98,864 95,355 104,303 99,541 855,792
2018 83,228 69,099 48,144 34,592 40,658 43,411 60,079 89,802 118,899 126,588 125,531 73,735 913,766
2019 47,193 41,933 36,244 34,604 33,740 40,421 55,970 42,773 70,747 96,174 131,472 114,784 746,055      
2020 102,150 40,988 43,946 36,418 31,000 34,047 53,755 67,030 96,195 123,309 118,522 83,570 830,930      
2021 98,232 57,380 40,841 42,725 40,786 41,078 67,776 50,736 64,195 100,853 97,864 112,674 815,140      

2022 78,390 54,635 48,488 49,322 230,835

FY October November December January February March April May June July August September Total Year

2013 85,966 77,758 55,110 39,283 37,867 56,743 60,969 87,168 96,602 119,414 145,988 120,342 983,210
2014 81,909 51,769 39,769 48,758 42,395 61,100 71,283 96,481 95,206 110,173 123,369 115,607 937,819
2015 106,251 67,825 58,659 45,691 39,675 35,752 56,704 48,637 72,934 117,302 143,413 142,394 935,237
2016 106,731 52,616 43,708 46,945 50,721 55,178 60,434 55,562 68,138 112,533 128,963 104,664 886,193
2017 82,677 77,937 43,792 43,207 43,024 69,549 65,723 94,452 103,867 101,184 114,872 109,769 950,053
2018 91,439 78,282 55,745 40,796 40,750 51,711 67,217 97,980 124,109 155,354 144,015 85,946 1,033,344
2019 60,576 53,119 45,651 45,552 39,014 43,048 61,238 48,787 79,167 102,887 144,299 130,752 854,090
2020 112,971 48,627 49,384 40,726 35,749 38,576 57,714 74,153 106,219 136,306 130,721 89,514 920,660
2021 106,660 66,304 46,962 50,538 47,733 44,191 75,866 56,985 73,907 113,015 109,492 123,206 914,859
2022 91,078 61,928 54,930 52,679 260,615

FY October November December January February March April May June July August September

2017 Total 4644 4647 4661 4657 4663 4666 4670 4676 4685 4690 4696 4700
2018 Total 4701 4706 4712 4716 4720 4724 4724 4728 4732 4735 4736 4738
2019 Total 4741 4743 4745 4753 4753 4758 4761 4762 4768 4770 4773 4782
2020 Total 4795 4796 4797 4797 4807 4807 4816 4817 4830 4836 4836 4837
2021 Total 4837 4837 4837 4837 4837 4837 4837 4837 4839 4841 4841 4840
2021 MUD 3393 3393 3393 3393 3393 3393 3393 3393 3395 3397 3397 3396

2021 PID 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444 1444
2022 Total 4841 4841 4841 4841
2022 MUD 3397 3398 3398 3398

2022 PID 1444 1443 1443 1443

Monthly Water Operations Report
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Influent Effluent Influent Effluent Influent Effluent

3‐Jan 51.2 0.20 99.6% 289 2.0 99.3% 234 1.0 99.6%

2‐Jan 39.8 0.20 99.5% 300 2.0 99.3% 238 1.0 99.6%

     

10‐Jan 95.0 0.20 99.8% 298 2.0 99.3% 308 1.0 99.7%

13‐Jan 57.0 0.20 99.6% 292 2.0 99.3% 316 1.0 99.7%

   

18‐Jan 37.5 0.28 99.3% 291 2.0 99.3% 264 1.0 99.6%

20‐Jan 69.5 0.20 99.7% 299 2.0 99.3% 260 1.0 99.6%

24‐Jan 64.8 0.28 99.6% 297 2.0 99.3% 282 1.0 99.6%

27‐Jan 52.5 0.20 99.6% 285 2.0 99.3% 228 1.0 99.6%

99.6% 99.3% 99.6%

Date % Removal % Removal % Removal

Report

January 2022 Results

Ammonia‐N CBOD5 TSS

0.22 2.0 1.0

Ammonia‐N CBOD5 TSS
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Influent Effluent Influent Effluent Influent Effluent

1‐Feb 55.0 0.20 99.6% 290 2.0 99.3% 318 1.0 99.7%

2‐Feb 67.0 0.20 99.7% 307 2.0 99.3% 278 1.0 99.6%

     

7‐Feb 49.5 0.20 99.6% 301 2.0 99.3% 195 1.0 99.5%

9‐Feb 62.0 0.20 99.7% 282 2.0 99.3% 324 1.0 99.7%

   

15‐Feb 52.5 0.20 99.6% 295 2.0 99.3% 327 1.0 99.7%

17‐Feb 46.5 0.20 99.6% 299 2.0 99.3% 258 1.0 99.6%

23‐Feb 67.5 0.29 99.6% 300 2.0 99.3% 250 1.0 99.6%

25‐Feb 54.5 0.20 99.6% 295 2.0 99.3% 206 1.0 99.5%

99.6% 99.3% 99.6%

Date % Removal % Removal % Removal

Report

Febuary 2022 Results

Ammonia‐N CBOD5 TSS

0.21 2.0 1.0

Ammonia‐N CBOD5 TSS
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apackamt2 skrolczyk Trophy Club MUD No.1 02/15/22 15:38 Page 1

AP Checks For Date/Amount Range
Begin Date: 01/01/2022 End Date: 01/31/2022 From Amt: .00 To Amt: 99,999,999.99

 
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Invoice Inv Dept Account Description Line Item Check Check
Number Date Stat No Number Value Number Date

3197 BenefitMall 12/07/2021 12/07/21 P 10 135-50029-010-000 Life Insurance & Other 10.00 8155 01/06/22
3197 BenefitMall 12/07/2021 12/07/21 P 20 135-50029-020-000 Life Insurance & Other 22.00 8155 01/06/22
3197 BenefitMall 12/07/2021 12/07/21 P 30 135-50029-030-000 Life Insurance & Other 32.00 8155 01/06/22

Totals for Check: 8155 64.00

1030 CITY OF FORT WORTH 12/21/21 12/21/21 P 10 135-60150-010-000 Wholesale Water 154,933.89 8156 01/06/22
Totals for Check: 8156 154,933.89

2756 CliftonLarsonAllen LLP 3112192 12/29/21 P 39 135-55055-039-000 Auditing 12,600.00 8157 01/06/22
Totals for Check: 8157 12,600.00

2655 Core & Main LP P977841 12/21/21 P 10 135-55080-010-000 Maintenance & Repairs 846.00 8158 01/06/22
Totals for Check: 8158 846.00

1737 DPC INDUSTRIES, INC 767006727-21 12/20/21 P 10 135-65030-010-000 Chemicals 842.55 8159 01/06/22
Totals for Check: 8159 842.55

2676 Humana Inc 155516913 12/13/21 P 135-21308-000-000 Dental 1,493.64 8160 01/06/22
2676 Humana Inc 155516913 12/13/21 P 135-21309-000-000 Vision 190.26 8160 01/06/22
2676 Humana Inc 155516913 12/13/21 P 135-21311-000-000 Voluntary Life 138.18 8160 01/06/22
2676 Humana Inc 155516913 12/13/21 P 10 135-50029-010-000 Life Insurance & Other 190.41 8160 01/06/22
2676 Humana Inc 155516913 12/13/21 P 20 135-50029-020-000 Life Insurance & Other 151.80 8160 01/06/22
2676 Humana Inc 155516913 12/13/21 P 30 135-50029-030-000 Life Insurance & Other 184.80 8160 01/06/22

Totals for Check: 8160 2,349.09

2943 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA 12272021 12/27/21 P 135-20060-000-000 Procurement Clearing 6,881.77 8161 01/06/22
Totals for Check: 8161 6,881.77

3167 KEYSTONE PARK SECRETARIAL 173445 12/23/21 P 30 135-60005-030-000 Telephone 25.00 8162 01/06/22
Totals for Check: 8162 25.00

2790 M-Co Construction, Inc 3 12/22/21 P 10 520-69005-010-000 Capital Outlays 233,619.76 8163 01/06/22
Totals for Check: 8163 233,619.76

3216 M3 Networks 7578 12/15/21 P 30 135-55030-030-000 Software & Support 522.00 8164 01/06/22
Totals for Check: 8164 522.00

3186 MEMBER� S BUILDING MAINTENANCE TC2111TCMUD 11/30/21 P 10 135-55120-010-000 Cleaning Services 161.23 8165 01/06/22
3186 MEMBER� S BUILDING MAINTENANCE TC2111TCMUD 11/30/21 P 20 135-55120-020-000 Cleaning Services 161.22 8165 01/06/22
3186 MEMBER� S BUILDING MAINTENANCE TC2111TCMUD 11/30/21 P 30 135-55120-030-000 Cleaning Services 967.35 8165 01/06/22

Totals for Check: 8165 1,289.80

3115 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS 12152021 12/15/21 P 135-21315-000-000 Short Term Disability 40.21 8166 01/06/22
3115 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS 12152021 12/15/21 P 10 135-50029-010-000 Life Insurance & Other 143.53 8166 01/06/22
3115 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS 12152021 12/15/21 P 20 135-50029-020-000 Life Insurance & Other 150.02 8166 01/06/22
3115 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS 12152021 12/15/21 P 30 135-50029-030-000 Life Insurance & Other 182.22 8166 01/06/22

Totals for Check: 8166 515.98
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AP Checks For Date/Amount Range
Begin Date: 01/01/2022 End Date: 01/31/2022 From Amt: .00 To Amt: 99,999,999.99

 
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Invoice Inv Dept Account Description Line Item Check Check
Number Date Stat No Number Value Number Date

1056 OFFICE DEPOT, INC 215013976001 12/07/21 P 30 135-65085-030-000 Office Supplies 72.92 8167 01/06/22
1056 OFFICE DEPOT, INC 215007844001 12/07/21 P 30 135-65085-030-000 Office Supplies 09.98 8167 01/06/22
1056 OFFICE DEPOT, INC 217267269001 12/21/21 P 30 135-65085-030-000 Office Supplies 22.39 8167 01/06/22
1056 OFFICE DEPOT, INC 214998066001 12/07/21 P 30 135-65085-030-000 Office Supplies 94.57 8167 01/06/22
1056 OFFICE DEPOT, INC 214998066001 12/07/21 P 30 135-65095-030-000 Maintenance Supplies 43.50 8167 01/06/22
1056 OFFICE DEPOT, INC 217267632001 12/21/21 P 30 135-65085-030-000 Office Supplies 34.99 8167 01/06/22
1056 OFFICE DEPOT, INC 217267632001 12/21/21 P 30 135-65095-030-000 Maintenance Supplies 28.60 8167 01/06/22

Totals for Check: 8167 306.95

3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 21120204 12/09/21 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 368.00 8168 01/06/22
3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 21120446 12/21/21 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 368.00 8168 01/06/22
3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 21120516 12/27/21 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 259.90 8168 01/06/22
3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 21120568 12/29/21 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 368.00 8168 01/06/22
3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 21120600 12/30/21 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 259.90 8168 01/06/22

Totals for Check: 8168 1,623.80

2789 Relevant Solutions 3124848 12/07/21 P 20 135-55080-020-000 Maintenance & Repairs 804.61 8169 01/06/22
Totals for Check: 8169 804.61

3176 REY-MAR CONSTRUCTION TCMUDWWTPSCADA 11/02/21 P 10 135-55080-010-000 Maintenance & Repairs 2,275.00 8170 01/06/22
Totals for Check: 8170 2,275.00

1066 ROANOKE WINNELSON CO. 213721-01 12/01/21 P 20 135-55080-020-000 Maintenance & Repairs 2,042.42 8171 01/06/22
Totals for Check: 8171 2,042.42

2696 Texas Excavation Safety System 21-26973 12/31/21 P 30 135-60040-030-000 Service Charges & Fees 208.05 8172 01/06/22
Totals for Check: 8172 208.05

1000 TROPHY CLUB MUD (WATER BILLS) 12/31/2021 12/31/21 P 30 135-60025-030-000 Water 332.44 8173 01/06/22
Totals for Check: 8173 332.44

3225 US Bank Voyager Fleet Systems 8693381112152 12/24/21 P 10 135-65005-010-000 Fuel & Lube 1,217.48 8174 01/06/22
3225 US Bank Voyager Fleet Systems 8693381112152 12/24/21 P 20 135-65005-020-000 Fuel & Lube 1,269.07 8174 01/06/22

Totals for Check: 8174 2,486.55

2634 Valley Solvent Company, INC 80406 12/21/21 P 20 135-65030-020-000 Chemicals 942.25 8175 01/06/22
Totals for Check: 8175 942.25

998 BURRIGHT, ROBERT J. U0030111439204A 12/31/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 13.58 8176 01/06/22
Totals for Check: 8176 13.58

998 BUTLER, MICHAEL U9048020012902A 12/31/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 26.15 8177 01/06/22
Totals for Check: 8177 26.15

998 DEKORO HOMES LLC U0010170031106A 12/31/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 44.90 8178 01/06/22
Totals for Check: 8178 44.90
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Begin Date: 01/01/2022 End Date: 01/31/2022 From Amt: .00 To Amt: 99,999,999.99

 
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Invoice Inv Dept Account Description Line Item Check Check
Number Date Stat No Number Value Number Date

998 HORN, TAYLOR U0020490003206A 12/31/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 103.77 8179 01/06/22
Totals for Check: 8179 103.77

998 JENKINS, ANDREW SCOTT U0037050001101A 12/31/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 02.29 8180 01/06/22
Totals for Check: 8180 02.29

998 JONES, THOMAS U0010130093106A 12/31/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 44.83 8181 01/06/22
Totals for Check: 8181 44.83

998 ROSS, REGINA U0020540012215A 12/31/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 85.74 8182 01/06/22
Totals for Check: 8182 85.74

998 SIGGINS, STEVE U0020001063210A 12/31/21 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 24.82 8183 01/06/22
Totals for Check: 8183 24.82

2772 Allied Waste Industries 0615-001205276 12/31/21 P 20 135-55125-020-000 Dumpster Services 6,119.65 8184 01/19/22
Totals for Check: 8184 6,119.65

1005 ATLAS UTILITY SUPPLY CO. 18919 12/22/21 P 10 135-65053-010-000 Meter Change Out Program 31.50 8185 01/19/22
1005 ATLAS UTILITY SUPPLY CO. 18559A 12/29/21 P 10 135-65053-010-000 Meter Change Out Program 2,475.00 8185 01/19/22
1005 ATLAS UTILITY SUPPLY CO. 18559 11/22/21 P 10 135-65053-010-000 Meter Change Out Program 23,115.00 8185 01/19/22

Totals for Check: 8185 25,621.50

2683 Charter Communications 0071672010622 01/06/22 P 30 135-55030-030-000 Software & Support 899.00 8186 01/19/22
Totals for Check: 8186 899.00

3241 Classic Chevrolet Inc. 1870617 01/15/22 P 20 135-55091-020-000 Veh Maintenance Collections 1,964.83 8187 01/19/22
Totals for Check: 8187 1,964.83

2655 Core & Main LP N948432 12/21/21 P 20 135-55081-020-000 Mainten & Repairs Collections 306.00 8188 01/19/22
Totals for Check: 8188 306.00

3184 DATAPROSE LLC DP2104753 12/31/21 P 30 135-60035-030-000 Postage 181.79 8189 01/19/22
3184 DATAPROSE LLC DP2104753 12/31/21 P 30 135-55205-030-000 Utility Billing Contract 188.17 8189 01/19/22

Totals for Check: 8189 369.96

2497 DHS AUTOMATION, INC 062097 01/03/22 P 20 135-55081-020-000 Mainten & Repairs Collections 620.00 8190 01/19/22
2497 DHS AUTOMATION, INC 06-2099 01/03/22 P 20 135-55081-020-000 Mainten & Repairs Collections 1,608.26 8190 01/19/22
2497 DHS AUTOMATION, INC 06-2102 01/03/22 P 10 135-55080-010-000 Maintenance & Repairs 832.63 8190 01/19/22
2497 DHS AUTOMATION, INC 06-2100 01/03/22 P 10 135-55080-010-000 Maintenance & Repairs 750.00 8190 01/19/22

Totals for Check: 8190 3,810.89

2606 Fiserv Solutions, LLC 92026882 01/10/22 P 30 135-60040-030-000 Service Charges & Fees 50.00 8191 01/19/22
Totals for Check: 8191 50.00

2635 Halff Associates, INC 10065526 01/14/22 P 10 135-69005-010-000 Capital Outlays 8,710.00 8192 01/19/22
2635 Halff Associates, INC 10065527 01/14/22 P 10 135-69005-010-000 Capital Outlays 8,970.00 8192 01/19/22
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Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Invoice Inv Dept Account Description Line Item Check Check
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2635 Halff Associates, INC 10064263 12/21/21 P 10 520-69005-010-000 Capital Outlays 1,342.46 8192 01/19/22
2635 Halff Associates, INC 10065130 01/07/22 P 30 135-55080-030-000 Maintenance & Repairs 648.00 8192 01/19/22
2635 Halff Associates, INC 10065524 01/14/22 P 10 520-69005-010-000 Capital Outlays 1,679.37 8192 01/19/22
2635 Halff Associates, INC 10064270 12/21/21 P 10 135-69005-010-000 Capital Outlays 2,210.00 8192 01/19/22
2635 Halff Associates, INC 10065532 01/14/22 P 10 135-69005-010-000 Capital Outlays 1,790.00 8192 01/19/22

Totals for Check: 8192 25,349.83

2641 Huber Technology Inc CD10022381 12/29/21 P 20 135-55080-020-000 Maintenance & Repairs 3,000.00 8193 01/19/22
Totals for Check: 8193 3,000.00

2643 McLean & Howard, L.L.P. 41594 12/31/21 P 39 135-55045-039-000 Legal 422.50 8194 01/19/22
Totals for Check: 8194 422.50

3200 METTLER TOLEDO INTERNATIONAL 655009527 12/16/21 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 461.50 8195 01/19/22
Totals for Check: 8195 461.50

2983 NTTA 01/05/2022 01/19/22 P 30 135-60100-030-000 Travel & per diem 22.28 8196 01/19/22
Totals for Check: 8196 22.28

1056 OFFICE DEPOT, INC 219258706001 01/03/22 P 30 135-65085-030-000 Office Supplies 71.66 8197 01/19/22
1056 OFFICE DEPOT, INC 219259429001 01/04/22 P 30 135-65085-030-000 Office Supplies 31.99 8197 01/19/22

Totals for Check: 8197 103.65

2842 OMNISITE 83122 01/01/22 P 20 135-60010-020-000 Communications/Mobiles 276.00 8198 01/19/22
Totals for Check: 8198 276.00

3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 22010076 01/04/22 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 368.00 8199 01/19/22
3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 22010116 01/06/22 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 259.90 8199 01/19/22
3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 22010171 01/11/22 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 408.00 8199 01/19/22

Totals for Check: 8199 1,035.90

2719 Precision Pump Systems 1009212 12/17/21 P 20 135-55080-020-000 Maintenance & Repairs 2,301.32 8200 01/19/22
Totals for Check: 8200 2,301.32

3176 REY-MAR CONSTRUCTION TC012022 01/17/22 P 10 135-55080-010-000 Maintenance & Repairs 1,950.00 8201 01/19/22
Totals for Check: 8201 1,950.00

2648 RLC Controls 8954 01/08/22 P 20 135-55080-020-000 Maintenance & Repairs 787.00 8202 01/19/22
Totals for Check: 8202 787.00

2793 Southwest Insulation 14432 12/22/21 P 20 135-55080-020-000 Maintenance & Repairs 6,950.00 8203 01/19/22
2793 Southwest Insulation 14442 01/07/22 P 10 135-55080-010-000 Maintenance & Repairs 9,950.00 8203 01/19/22

Totals for Check: 8203 16,900.00

2736 Stuart Hose & Pipe SI001906485 01/13/22 P 20 135-55080-020-000 Maintenance & Repairs 702.33 8204 01/19/22
Totals for Check: 8204 702.33
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2440 TARRANT CTY PUBLIC HEALTH LAB 36170 12/31/21 P 10 135-55135-010-000 Lab Analysis 220.00 8205 01/19/22
2440 TARRANT CTY PUBLIC HEALTH LAB 36171 12/31/21 P 10 135-55135-010-001 Lab Analysis for PID 100.00 8205 01/19/22

Totals for Check: 8205 320.00

3133 Texas Rural Water Assoc 12/21/2021 12/21/21 P 30 135-60070-030-000 Dues & Memberships 3,851.55 8206 01/19/22
Totals for Check: 8206 3,851.55

1001 TOWN OF TROPHY CLUB DEC REFUSE 12/31/21 P 135-25040-000-000 Town-Storm Drainage 37,278.25 8207 01/19/22
1001 TOWN OF TROPHY CLUB DEC REFUSE 12/31/21 P 135-25000-000-000 Refuse 81,919.14 8207 01/19/22
1001 TOWN OF TROPHY CLUB DEC REFUSE 12/31/21 P 135-25010-000-000 Refuse Tax 6,751.32 8207 01/19/22
1001 TOWN OF TROPHY CLUB 11122 01/11/22 P 45 122-60337-045-000 Transfer to Town/Fire Budget 74,891.66 8207 01/19/22

Totals for Check: 8207 200,840.37

1081 TRI COUNTY ELECTRIC 79534526 01/07/22 P 20 135-60020-020-000 Electricity 428.22 8208 01/19/22
Totals for Check: 8208 428.22

1973 TX COMMISSION ENVIRONMENTAL QU GPS0246836 12/31/21 P 20 135-60135-020-000 TCEQ Fees & Permits 200.00 8209 01/19/22
Totals for Check: 8209 200.00

2858 UTILITY SERVICE CO, INC. 550585 01/01/22 P 10 135-69281-010-000 Water Tank Inspection Contract 46,558.26 8210 01/19/22
Totals for Check: 8210 46,558.26

2634 Valley Solvent Company, INC 81127 01/12/22 P 20 135-65030-020-000 Chemicals 942.25 8211 01/19/22
Totals for Check: 8211 942.25

1058 VERIZON WIRELESS 9896237460 01/01/22 P 10 135-60010-010-000 Communications/Mobiles 451.58 8212 01/19/22
1058 VERIZON WIRELESS 9896237460 01/01/22 P 20 135-60010-020-000 Communications/Mobiles 435.68 8212 01/19/22

Totals for Check: 8212 887.26

1087 WHITAKER CHALK SWINDLE 280344 12/31/21 P 39 135-55045-039-000 Legal 75.00 8213 01/19/22
Totals for Check: 8213 75.00

2222 AFLAC PR00746 996 01/07/22 P 135-21312-000-000 Aflac 202.90 8214 01/28/22
2222 AFLAC PR00747 996 01/21/22 P 135-21312-000-000 Aflac 202.90 8214 01/28/22

Totals for Check: 8214 405.80

3197 BenefitMall 02/01/2022 01/07/22 P 10 135-50029-010-000 Life Insurance & Other 10.00 8215 01/28/22
3197 BenefitMall 02/01/2022 01/07/22 P 20 135-50029-020-000 Life Insurance & Other 22.00 8215 01/28/22
3197 BenefitMall 02/01/2022 01/07/22 P 30 135-50029-030-000 Life Insurance & Other 32.00 8215 01/28/22

Totals for Check: 8215 64.00

1030 CITY OF FORT WORTH 01/19/2022 01/19/22 P 10 135-60150-010-000 Wholesale Water 150,888.04 8216 01/28/22
Totals for Check: 8216 150,888.04

3193 COMPUPAY, INC. PR00746 996 01/07/22 P 135-21313-000-000 Cafe 125-Medical Reimb 332.50 8217 01/28/22
3193 COMPUPAY, INC. PR00747 996 01/21/22 P 135-21313-000-000 Cafe 125-Medical Reimb 332.50 8217 01/28/22

Totals for Check: 8217 665.00
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1832 FIRST FINANCIAL BANK 91500007223-122 01/18/22 P 20 135-69009-020-000 Short Term Debt-Interest 2,120.50 8218 01/28/22
1832 FIRST FINANCIAL BANK 91500007223-122 01/18/22 P 20 135-69008-020-000 Short Term Debt-Principal 20,720.20 8218 01/28/22
1832 FIRST FINANCIAL BANK 91500005391-122 01/18/22 P 10 135-69009-010-000 Short Term Debt-Interest 934.00 8218 01/28/22
1832 FIRST FINANCIAL BANK 91500005391-122 01/18/22 P 20 135-69009-020-000 Short Term Debt-Interest 1,237.36 8218 01/28/22
1832 FIRST FINANCIAL BANK 91500005391-122 01/18/22 P 10 135-69008-010-000 Short Term Debt-Principal 31,418.00 8218 01/28/22
1832 FIRST FINANCIAL BANK 91500005391-122 01/18/22 P 20 135-69008-020-000 Short Term Debt-Principal 41,648.71 8218 01/28/22

Totals for Check: 8218 98,078.77

3258 FRANCOTYP-POSTALIA, INC. RI05182945 01/16/22 P 30 135-60035-030-000 Postage 116.80 8219 01/28/22
Totals for Check: 8219 116.80

2797 Global Pump Solutions SAJ1378A 01/14/22 P 10 135-55080-010-000 Maintenance & Repairs 400.00 8220 01/28/22
Totals for Check: 8220 400.00

1372 HACH COMPANY 12822842 01/05/22 P 10 135-65030-010-000 Chemicals 1,807.61 8221 01/28/22
Totals for Check: 8221 1,807.61

2676 Humana Inc 155516866 01/13/22 P 135-21308-000-000 Dental 1,453.71 8222 01/28/22
2676 Humana Inc 155516866 01/13/22 P 135-21309-000-000 Vision 183.28 8222 01/28/22
2676 Humana Inc 155516866 01/13/22 P 135-21311-000-000 Voluntary Life 290.22 8222 01/28/22
2676 Humana Inc 155516866 01/13/22 P 10 135-50029-010-000 Life Insurance & Other 159.06 8222 01/28/22
2676 Humana Inc 155516866 01/13/22 P 20 135-50029-020-000 Life Insurance & Other 151.80 8222 01/28/22
2676 Humana Inc 155516866 01/13/22 P 30 135-50029-030-000 Life Insurance & Other 184.80 8222 01/28/22

Totals for Check: 8222 2,422.87

2775 HUDSON ENERGY SERVICES, LLC S2201200001-13 01/20/22 P 10 135-60020-010-000 Electricity 9,059.54 8223 01/28/22
2775 HUDSON ENERGY SERVICES, LLC S2201200001-13 01/20/22 P 20 135-60020-020-000 Electricity 12,815.29 8223 01/28/22
2775 HUDSON ENERGY SERVICES, LLC S2201200001-13 01/20/22 P 30 135-60020-030-000 Electricity/Gas 1,645.58 8223 01/28/22

Totals for Check: 8223 23,520.41

3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00746 996 01/07/22 P 135-21302-000-000 FWH Taxes 5,507.14 8224 01/28/22
3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00746 996 01/07/22 P 135-21303-000-000 Social Security Taxes 6,524.58 8224 01/28/22
3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00746 996 01/07/22 P 135-21304-000-000 Medicare Taxes 1,525.92 8224 01/28/22
3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00747 996 01/18/22 P 135-21302-000-000 FWH Taxes 5,342.84 8224 01/28/22
3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00747 996 01/18/22 P 135-21303-000-000 Social Security Taxes 6,433.04 8224 01/28/22
3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00747 996 01/18/22 P 135-21304-000-000 Medicare Taxes 1,504.50 8224 01/28/22

Totals for Check: 8224 26,838.02

2783 JJ HVAC LLC 2184 01/19/22 P 30 135-55080-030-000 Maintenance & Repairs 700.00 8225 01/28/22
Totals for Check: 8225 700.00

3167 KEYSTONE PARK SECRETARIAL 173982 01/19/22 P 30 135-60005-030-000 Telephone 25.00 8226 01/28/22
Totals for Check: 8226 25.00

3132 Legal Shield PR00746 996 01/07/22 P 135-21310-000-000 Legal Plan 26.94 8227 01/28/22
3132 Legal Shield PR00747 996 01/21/22 P 135-21310-000-000 Legal Plan 26.91 8227 01/28/22

Totals for Check: 8227 53.85
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2754 LOWER COLORADO RIVER AUTHORITY LAB-0054841 11/30/21 P 10 135-60135-010-000 TCEQ Fees & Permits 213.92 8228 01/28/22
Totals for Check: 8228 213.92

3216 M3 Networks 7656 01/15/22 P 30 135-55030-030-000 Software & Support 522.00 8229 01/28/22
Totals for Check: 8229 522.00

2787 Maguire Iron, Inc 988 12/31/21 P 10 135-55080-010-000 Maintenance & Repairs 7,261.50 8230 01/28/22
Totals for Check: 8230 7,261.50

3115 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS 02012022 02/01/22 P 135-21315-000-000 Short Term Disability 40.21 8231 01/28/22
3115 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS 02012022 02/01/22 P 10 135-50029-010-000 Life Insurance & Other 125.46 8231 01/28/22
3115 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS 02012022 02/01/22 P 20 135-50029-020-000 Life Insurance & Other 150.02 8231 01/28/22
3115 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS 02012022 02/01/22 P 30 135-50029-030-000 Life Insurance & Other 182.22 8231 01/28/22

Totals for Check: 8231 497.91

2760 NDS Leasing 75190068 01/22/22 P 30 135-69170-030-000 Copier Lease Installments 175.00 8232 01/28/22
Totals for Check: 8232 175.00

3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 22010187 01/12/22 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 290.40 8233 01/28/22
3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 22010323 01/20/22 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 290.40 8233 01/28/22
3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 22010264 01/17/22 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 408.00 8233 01/28/22

Totals for Check: 8233 988.80

3113 TCDRS PR00746 996 01/07/22 P 135-21317-000-000 TCDRS 9,786.05 8234 01/28/22
3113 TCDRS PR00747 996 01/21/22 P 135-21317-000-000 TCDRS 9,794.41 8234 01/28/22

Totals for Check: 8234 19,580.46

2798 Tyler Technologies, Inc 025-363321 12/31/21 P 30 135-69005-030-000 Capital Outlays 2,000.00 8235 01/28/22
2798 Tyler Technologies, Inc 025-363824 12/31/21 P 30 135-69005-030-000 Capital Outlays 17,107.00 8235 01/28/22
2798 Tyler Technologies, Inc 025-363825 12/31/21 P 30 135-69005-030-000 Capital Outlays 1,862.00 8235 01/28/22

Totals for Check: 8235 20,969.00

3225 US Bank Voyager Fleet Systems 87693381112205 01/24/22 P 10 135-65005-010-000 Fuel & Lube 1,047.11 8236 01/28/22
3225 US Bank Voyager Fleet Systems 87693381112205 01/24/22 P 20 135-65005-020-000 Fuel & Lube 676.01 8236 01/28/22

Totals for Check: 8236 1,723.12

Grand Totals: 1,130,332.92

****** End of Report *********
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2772 Allied Waste Industries 0615-001234949 01/31/22 P 20 135-55125-020-000 Dumpster Services 11,211.40 8237 02/08/22
Totals for Check: 8237 11,211.40

1005 ATLAS UTILITY SUPPLY CO. 18559B 01/26/22 P 10 135-65053-010-000 Meter Change Out Program 12,250.00 8238 02/08/22
1005 ATLAS UTILITY SUPPLY CO. 18559C 01/27/22 P 10 135-65053-010-000 Meter Change Out Program 28,500.00 8238 02/08/22

Totals for Check: 8238 40,750.00

2756 CliftonLarsonAllen LLP 3137666 01/31/22 P 39 135-55055-039-000 Auditing 12,775.35 8239 02/08/22
Totals for Check: 8239 12,775.35

3184 DATAPROSE LLC DP2200204 01/31/22 P 30 135-60035-030-000 Postage 1,775.34 8240 02/08/22
3184 DATAPROSE LLC DP2200204 01/31/22 P 30 135-55205-030-000 Utility Billing Contract 612.12 8240 02/08/22

Totals for Check: 8240 2,387.46

2606 Fiserv Solutions, LLC 92042387 02/02/22 P 30 135-60040-030-000 Service Charges & Fees 50.00 8241 02/08/22
Totals for Check: 8241 50.00

2796 Garver 21W05181-1 12/03/21 P 20 135-69005-020-000 Capital Outlays 3,700.00 8242 02/08/22
2796 Garver 21W05280-1 12/23/21 P 20 135-69005-020-000 Capital Outlays 3,599.13 8242 02/08/22
2796 Garver 21W05181-2 01/11/22 P 20 135-69005-020-000 Capital Outlays 12,830.00 8242 02/08/22
2796 Garver 21W05280-2 01/28/22 P 20 135-69005-020-000 Capital Outlays 23,931.20 8242 02/08/22

Totals for Check: 8242 44,060.33

1372 HACH COMPANY 12852578 01/25/22 P 20 135-65045-020-000 Lab Supplies 126.14 8243 02/08/22
Totals for Check: 8243 126.14

3195 LOU� S GLOVES INCORPORATED 047584 02/02/22 P 20 135-55080-020-000 Maintenance & Repairs 254.80 8244 02/08/22
Totals for Check: 8244 254.80

1056 OFFICE DEPOT, INC 223732830001 01/26/22 P 30 135-65085-030-000 Office Supplies 03.27 8245 02/08/22
1056 OFFICE DEPOT, INC 223631068001 01/25/22 P 30 135-65085-030-000 Office Supplies 261.48 8245 02/08/22
1056 OFFICE DEPOT, INC 223631068001 01/25/22 P 30 135-65095-030-000 Maintenance Supplies 74.78 8245 02/08/22

Totals for Check: 8245 339.53

3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 22020087 02/07/22 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 290.40 8246 02/08/22
3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 22010494 01/31/22 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 408.00 8246 02/08/22
3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 21120399 12/16/21 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 259.90 8246 02/08/22
3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 22010406 01/26/22 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 408.00 8246 02/08/22
3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 22010442 01/27/22 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 290.40 8246 02/08/22
3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 21120243 12/10/21 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 259.90 8246 02/08/22

Totals for Check: 8246 1,916.60

2752 R & D Electrical, LLC 2201-S-0016 01/28/22 P 30 135-55080-030-000 Maintenance & Repairs 365.11 8247 02/08/22
Totals for Check: 8247 365.11

2696 Texas Excavation Safety System 22-01235 01/31/22 P 30 135-60040-030-000 Service Charges & Fees 210.90 8248 02/08/22
Totals for Check: 8248 210.90
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1973 TX COMMISSION ENVIRONMENTAL QU T2E0004272 01/31/22 P 10 135-60135-010-000 TCEQ Fees & Permits 50.00 8249 02/08/22
Totals for Check: 8249 50.00

3280 WATTS ELLISON LLC 28717 02/02/22 P 30 135-60285-030-000 Lawn Equipment & Maintenance 939.34 8250 02/08/22
Totals for Check: 8250 939.34

998 CAMBRA, AMANDA U9021150012902A 01/31/22 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 19.01 8251 02/08/22
Totals for Check: 8251 19.01

998 DUCKETT, JOSHUA U9023240004906A 01/31/22 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 59.42 8252 02/08/22
Totals for Check: 8252 59.42

998 GARNER, JOHN AND BRANDY U0010050450115A 01/31/22 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 89.80 8253 02/08/22
Totals for Check: 8253 89.80

998 GBC CAPITAL, LLC. U0010000133101A 01/31/22 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 13.89 8254 02/08/22
Totals for Check: 8254 13.89

998 NORRIS, LYNE U0010190012127A 01/31/22 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 47.46 8255 02/08/22
Totals for Check: 8255 47.46

998 WALSER, JOHN W. U0020490003207A 01/31/22 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 04.75 8256 02/08/22
Totals for Check: 8256 04.75

2943 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA 01/26/22 01/26/22 P 135-20060-000-000 Procurement Clearing 7,590.44 8257 02/08/22
Totals for Check: 8257 7,590.44

2790 M-Co Construction, Inc 4 01/24/22 P 10 520-69005-010-000 Capital Outlays 254,091.88 8258 02/08/22
Totals for Check: 8258 254,091.88

2222 AFLAC PR00748 996 02/04/22 P 135-21312-000-000 Aflac 202.90 8259 02/22/22
2222 AFLAC PR00749 996 02/18/22 P 135-21312-000-000 Aflac 202.90 8259 02/22/22

Totals for Check: 8259 405.80

2683 Charter Communications 71672020622 02/06/22 P 30 135-55030-030-000 Software & Support 899.00 8260 02/22/22
Totals for Check: 8260 899.00

3193 COMPUPAY, INC. PR00748 996 02/04/22 P 135-21313-000-000 Cafe 125-Medical Reimb 332.50 8261 02/22/22
3193 COMPUPAY, INC. PR00749 996 02/18/22 P 135-21313-000-000 Cafe 125-Medical Reimb 332.50 8261 02/22/22

Totals for Check: 8261 665.00

1737 DPC INDUSTRIES, INC 767000276-22 01/18/22 P 10 135-65030-010-000 Chemicals 796.63 8262 02/22/22
Totals for Check: 8262 796.63

2796 Garver 21W05181-3 02/09/22 P 20 135-69005-020-000 Capital Outlays 11,760.00 8263 02/22/22
Totals for Check: 8263 11,760.00
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2635 Halff Associates, INC 10067637 02/21/22 P 10 520-69005-010-000 Capital Outlays 2,547.25 8264 02/22/22
2635 Halff Associates, INC 10067642 02/21/22 P 10 135-69005-010-000 Capital Outlays 3,450.00 8264 02/22/22
2635 Halff Associates, INC 10067641 02/21/22 P 10 135-69005-010-000 Capital Outlays 2,200.00 8264 02/22/22
2635 Halff Associates, INC 10067641 02/21/22 P 20 135-69005-020-000 Capital Outlays 2,200.00 8264 02/22/22
2635 Halff Associates, INC 10067643 02/21/22 P 20 135-60135-020-000 TCEQ Fees & Permits 960.00 8264 02/22/22
2635 Halff Associates, INC 10067640 02/21/22 P 10 135-69005-010-000 Capital Outlays 13,615.00 8264 02/22/22
2635 Halff Associates, INC 10067693 02/22/22 P 10 135-69005-010-000 Capital Outlays 6,400.00 8264 02/22/22

Totals for Check: 8264 31,372.25

2750 Handling Systems & Conveyors 23867 01/31/22 P 20 135-55080-020-000 Maintenance & Repairs 9,450.00 8265 02/22/22
Totals for Check: 8265 9,450.00

1372 HACH COMPANY 12870416 02/04/22 P 20 135-65045-020-000 Lab Supplies 450.75 8266 02/22/22
Totals for Check: 8266 450.75

3076 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD 861989 01/28/22 P 20 135-65045-020-000 Lab Supplies 347.13 8267 02/22/22
Totals for Check: 8267 347.13

2641 Huber Technology Inc CD10021771-1 02/22/22 P 20 135-55080-020-000 Maintenance & Repairs 428.16 8268 02/22/22
2641 Huber Technology Inc CD10021971 02/22/22 P 20 135-55080-020-000 Maintenance & Repairs 944.00 8268 02/22/22

Totals for Check: 8268 1,372.16

3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00748 996 02/04/22 P 135-21302-000-000 FWH Taxes 5,860.66 8269 02/22/22
3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00748 996 02/04/22 P 135-21303-000-000 Social Security Taxes 6,902.60 8269 02/22/22
3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00748 996 02/04/22 P 135-21304-000-000 Medicare Taxes 1,614.30 8269 02/22/22
3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00749 996 02/18/22 P 135-21302-000-000 FWH Taxes 5,751.94 8269 02/22/22
3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00749 996 02/18/22 P 135-21303-000-000 Social Security Taxes 6,857.36 8269 02/22/22
3124 IRS Tax Payment PR00749 996 02/18/22 P 135-21304-000-000 Medicare Taxes 1,603.74 8269 02/22/22

Totals for Check: 8269 28,590.60

3278 KYOCERA DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 55R1933660 02/14/22 P 30 135-69170-030-000 Copier Lease Installments 80.57 8270 02/22/22
3278 KYOCERA DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 55R1925590 01/20/22 P 30 135-69170-030-000 Copier Lease Installments 76.08 8270 02/22/22

Totals for Check: 8270 156.65

3132 Legal Shield PR00748 996 02/04/22 P 135-21310-000-000 Legal Plan 26.94 8271 02/22/22
3132 Legal Shield PR00749 996 02/18/22 P 135-21310-000-000 Legal Plan 26.91 8271 02/22/22

Totals for Check: 8271 53.85

2643 McLean & Howard, L.L.P. 41808 01/31/22 P 39 135-55045-039-000 Legal 2,405.00 8272 02/22/22
Totals for Check: 8272 2,405.00

3186 MEMBER� S BUILDING MAINTENANCE TC2112TCMUD 12/31/21 P 10 135-55120-010-000 Cleaning Services 161.23 8273 02/22/22
3186 MEMBER� S BUILDING MAINTENANCE TC2112TCMUD 12/31/21 P 20 135-55120-020-000 Cleaning Services 161.22 8273 02/22/22
3186 MEMBER� S BUILDING MAINTENANCE TC2112TCMUD 12/31/21 P 30 135-55120-030-000 Cleaning Services 967.35 8273 02/22/22

Totals for Check: 8273 1,289.80

2760 NDS Leasing 75519255 02/20/22 P 30 135-69170-030-000 Copier Lease Installments 183.75 8274 02/22/22
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Totals for Check: 8274 183.75

3111 North Texas Groundwater INV-01752 12/31/21 P 10 135-60135-010-000 TCEQ Fees & Permits 3,898.50 8275 02/22/22
Totals for Check: 8275 3,898.50

2983 NTTA 02/05/2022 02/05/22 P 30 135-60100-030-000 Travel & per diem 30.91 8276 02/22/22
Totals for Check: 8276 30.91

3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 22020114 02/09/22 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 408.00 8277 02/22/22
3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 22020128 02/09/22 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 290.40 8277 02/22/22
3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 22020230 02/15/22 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 408.00 8277 02/22/22
3156 OXIDOR LABORATORIES LLC 22020267 02/16/22 P 20 135-55135-020-000 Lab Analysis 290.40 8277 02/22/22

Totals for Check: 8277 1,396.80

3176 REY-MAR CONSTRUCTION TC032022 02/21/22 P 20 135-55081-020-000 Mainten & Repairs Collections 8,670.00 8278 02/22/22
3176 REY-MAR CONSTRUCTION TC042022 02/10/22 P 20 135-55080-020-000 Maintenance & Repairs 2,571.00 8278 02/22/22

Totals for Check: 8278 11,241.00

2633 Sluder Emergency Power Service 2428 02/08/22 P 20 135-55085-020-000 Generator Maint. and Repair 315.00 8279 02/22/22
Totals for Check: 8279 315.00

2793 Southwest Insulation 14432-1 02/22/22 P 20 135-55080-020-000 Maintenance & Repairs 6,950.00 8280 02/22/22
2793 Southwest Insulation 14442-1 02/22/22 P 10 135-55080-010-000 Maintenance & Repairs 9,950.00 8280 02/22/22

Totals for Check: 8280 16,900.00

998 STEELE, KAREN U9048020018903 02/22/22 P 135-20050-000-000 A/P Vendors 54.49 8281 02/22/22
Totals for Check: 8281 54.49

2440 TARRANT CTY PUBLIC HEALTH LAB 36303 01/31/22 P 10 135-55135-010-001 Lab Analysis for PID 80.00 8282 02/22/22
2440 TARRANT CTY PUBLIC HEALTH LAB 36302 01/31/22 P 10 135-55135-010-000 Lab Analysis 350.00 8282 02/22/22

Totals for Check: 8282 430.00
